
Liberty (19-10, 15-5) -vs- Longwood (8-21, 5-15)
03/01/14 at Farmville, Va. (Willett Hall)

 
 

 
 
Liberty 69

Longwood 47

Date: 03/01/14
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 401
Site: Farmville, Va. (Willett Hall)
Referees: Tom Baldinelli (R), Kelly Moyer (U1), Robert Webb (U2)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Liberty 35 34 69
Longwood 19 28 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 RININGER, Ashley * 24 6-11 0-0 5-7 3-4 7 1 0 3 1 0 17
34 ADAMS, Katelyn * 23 3-5 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 0 0 2 1 2 9
05 MILLER, Reagan * 18 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
21 FRAZIER, Emily * 19 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 1 6
15 BROWN, Simone * 18 2-8 0-2 2-4 6-4 10 3 0 0 1 1 6
10 FISHER-DAVIS, Jaymee 15 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
01 SANDERS, Mickayla 19 2-4 0-2 0-1 1-6 7 1 0 3 0 1 4
03 ELLIS, Sadalia 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 4 4
22 HANSON, Tesh 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
12 RETTSTATT, Audrey 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 3 2
04 ROLLINS, Ellee 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 BEGIN, Moriah 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 STOTMEISTER, Emily 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 6-23 13-22 18-33 51 18 8 18 3 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 3-12   25.00 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 6-23   26.1 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
07:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 BROWN, Daeisha * 22 4-7 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 2 10
24 TOBECK, Heather * 17 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 1 9
04 WILLIAMS, Raven * 23 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 5 0 1 4
25 HEADEN, Deborah * 31 1-9 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
22 ALI, Khalilah * 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 2 2
14 AVERY, Treasure 22 1-4 0-0 5-6 3-3 6 2 1 2 0 1 7
20 SKERSICK, Kyndal 19 2-7 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 1 7
21 REAGAN, Jaclyn 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
02 ROBBINS, Brenna 24 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 2 2
23 PARKER, Jessica 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 NYLEN, Emily 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-53 6-21 11-13 6-21 27 19 7 18 3 11 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28   28.57 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 7-25   28.00 % 3-12   25.00 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 15-53   28.3 % 6-21   28.6 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Liberty 35

Longwood 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 RININGER, Ashley 13 3-6 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 9
34 ADAMS, Katelyn 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 2 4
5 MILLER, Reagan 13 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 FRAZIER, Emily 10 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 6
15 BROWN, Simone 11 1-3 0-2 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 1 3
10 FISHER-DAVIS, Jaymee 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
1 SANDERS, Mickayla 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 ELLIS, Sadalia 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2
22 HANSON, Tesh 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 RETTSTATT, Audrey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 ROLLINS, Ellee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 BEGIN, Moriah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 STOTMEISTER, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 3-11 4-7 5-17 22 6 4 10 2 7 35
50.0 % 27.3 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 BROWN, Daeisha 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 4
24 TOBECK, Heather 10 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
4 WILLIAMS, Raven 14 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 1 2
25 HEADEN, Deborah 18 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 ALI, Khalilah 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
14 AVERY, Treasure 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SKERSICK, Kyndal 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
21 REAGAN, Jaclyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 ROBBINS, Brenna 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 PARKER, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 NYLEN, Emily 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 3-9 0-0 3-11 14 6 3 10 2 6 19
28.6 % 33.3 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Liberty 34

Longwood 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 RININGER, Ashley 11 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 0 8
34 ADAMS, Katelyn 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 MILLER, Reagan 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 FRAZIER, Emily 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 BROWN, Simone 7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 3
10 FISHER-DAVIS, Jaymee 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 SANDERS, Mickayla 9 1-3 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 ELLIS, Sadalia 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 3 2
22 HANSON, Tesh 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 RETTSTATT, Audrey 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
4 ROLLINS, Ellee 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 BEGIN, Moriah 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 STOTMEISTER, Emily 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 3-12 9-15 13-16 29 12 4 8 1 5 34
34.4 % 25.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 BROWN, Daeisha 8 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 6
24 TOBECK, Heather 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
4 WILLIAMS, Raven 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
25 HEADEN, Deborah 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 ALI, Khalilah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 AVERY, Treasure 15 1-2 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 7
20 SKERSICK, Kyndal 13 1-5 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 4
21 REAGAN, Jaclyn 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
2 ROBBINS, Brenna 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 2
23 PARKER, Jessica 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 NYLEN, Emily 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 3-12 11-13 3-10 13 13 4 8 1 5 28
28.0 % 25.0 % 84.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,EMILY 19:44

19:32 MISS LAYUP by TOBECK,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,REAGAN 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBECK,HEATHER
19:11 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE --
18:50 FOUL  by TOBECK,HEATHER

MISS FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 18:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,KHALILAH
18:29 TURNOVER  by ALI,KHALILAH

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,EMILY(in the paint) 18:09 2-0 V 2
17:55 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,EMILY 17:29

17:27 STEAL  by ALI,KHALILAH
17:21 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAEISHA

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 16:59 5-0 V 5

16:40 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DAEISHA
STEAL  by BROWN,SIMONE 16:38
GOOD LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 16:31 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,EMILY --

16:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:20 MISS 3PTR by TOBECK,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SIMONE 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAEISHA
15:47 FOUL  by BROWN,DAEISHA
15:47 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DAEISHA

MISS LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY 15:32
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KATELYN(in the paint) 15:30 9-0 V 9

15:08 9-2 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by TOBECK,HEATHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 14:48 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,REAGAN --
FOUL  by FRAZIER,EMILY 14:40

14:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
STEAL  by ADAMS,KATELYN 14:19
MISS LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY 14:15

14:15 BLOCK  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

14:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
STEAL  by FRAZIER,EMILY 14:03
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,EMILY 13:59

13:59 BLOCK  by NYLEN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE(in the paint) 13:45 13-2 V 11

13:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,REAGAN 13:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE 13:42
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,EMILY 13:42
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATELYN 13:42
SUB OUT by RININGER,ASHLEY 13:42

13:42 SUB IN by SKERSICK,KYNDAL



13:42 SUB IN by NYLEN,EMILY
13:42 SUB OUT by TOBECK,HEATHER
13:42 SUB OUT by HEADEN,DEBORAH

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,MICKAYLA(in the paint) 13:33 15-2 V 13
13:29 15-5 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

SUB IN by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 13:29
SUB IN by MILLER,REAGAN 13:29
SUB IN by FRAZIER,EMILY 13:29
SUB IN by RININGER,ASHLEY 13:29
SUB IN by BROWN,SIMONE 13:29
TURNOVER  by RININGER,ASHLEY 13:17

13:14 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
13:08 MISS JUMPER by ALI,KHALILAH

REBOUND DEF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SIMONE 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAEISHA

12:43 15-7 V 8
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DAEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,EMILY(in the paint) 12:23 17-7 V 10
12:03 MISS LAYUP by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

BLOCK  by BROWN,SIMONE 12:03
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:56 19-7 V 12

11:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ELLIS,SADALIA 11:13
SUB IN by HANSON,TESH 11:13
SUB IN by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 11:13
SUB OUT by MILLER,REAGAN 11:13
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,EMILY 11:13
SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE 11:13

11:13 SUB IN by HEADEN,DEBORAH
11:13 SUB IN by TOBECK,HEATHER
11:13 SUB IN by ROBBINS,BRENNA
11:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
11:13 SUB OUT by ALI,KHALILAH
11:13 SUB OUT by NYLEN,EMILY
10:54 MISS JUMPER by HEADEN,DEBORAH

REBOUND DEF by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE --
TURNOVER  by RININGER,ASHLEY 10:38
SUB IN by ADAMS,KATELYN 10:38
SUB OUT by RININGER,ASHLEY 10:38

10:28 19-9 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DAEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,KATELYN 10:03 21-9 V 12
ASSIST  by ELLIS,SADALIA --

09:46 MISS JUMPER by TOBECK,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HANSON,TESH 09:20

09:18 STEAL  by BROWN,DAEISHA
09:15 MISS LAYUP by HEADEN,DEBORAH

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 08:59

08:59 STEAL  by ROBBINS,BRENNA
08:59 SUB IN by ALI,KHALILAH
08:59 SUB IN by AVERY,TREASURE
08:59 SUB OUT by TOBECK,HEATHER
08:59 SUB OUT by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
08:55 MISS 3PTR by ROBBINS,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,KATELYN 08:37

08:36 STEAL  by ALI,KHALILAH
FOUL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 08:29

08:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAVEN



08:29 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAEISHA
08:15 MISS JUMPER by ROBBINS,BRENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by AVERY,TREASURE
08:10 MISS JUMPER by AVERY,TREASURE

-- REBOUND OFF by HEADEN,DEBORAH
08:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

STEAL  by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 08:01
MISS 3PTR by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,KHALILAH
07:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KATELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 07:24 24-9 V 15

07:07 MISS 3PTR by HEADEN,DEBORAH
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TESH --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

06:33 24-11 V 13
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 06:07
TURNOVER  by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 06:07

06:07 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by RININGER,ASHLEY 06:07
SUB IN by MILLER,REAGAN 06:07
SUB IN by FRAZIER,EMILY 06:07
SUB IN by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 06:07
SUB OUT by ELLIS,SADALIA 06:07
SUB OUT by HANSON,TESH 06:07
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATELYN 06:07
SUB OUT by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by BROWN,DAEISHA
06:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
05:48 MISS JUMPER by AVERY,TREASURE

REBOUND DEF by RETTSTATT,AUDREY --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,EMILY 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:06 MISS JUMPER by ALI,KHALILAH

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,EMILY --
04:55 FOUL  by ROBBINS,BRENNA

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,EMILY 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,TREASURE

FOUL  by FRAZIER,EMILY 04:37
SUB IN by ELLIS,SADALIA 04:37
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,EMILY 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by NYLEN,EMILY
04:37 SUB IN by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
04:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
04:37 SUB IN by REAGAN,JACLYN
04:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAEISHA
04:37 SUB OUT by ALI,KHALILAH
04:37 SUB OUT by AVERY,TREASURE
04:37 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,BRENNA
04:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by RININGER,ASHLEY 04:03
SUB IN by ADAMS,KATELYN 04:03
SUB IN by BROWN,SIMONE 04:03
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 04:03
SUB OUT by RININGER,ASHLEY 04:03

03:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:48 TURNOVER  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

STEAL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 03:47
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 03:43 27-11 V 16
ASSIST  by ELLIS,SADALIA --



03:33 MISS JUMPER by TOBECK,HEATHER
BLOCK  by ADAMS,KATELYN 03:33
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KATELYN --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KATELYN 03:08
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE --

03:06 FOUL  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
GOOD FT by BROWN,SIMONE 03:06 28-11 V 17
MISS FT by BROWN,SIMONE 03:06
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATELYN --

03:06 SUB IN by AVERY,TREASURE
03:06 SUB OUT by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by NYLEN,EMILY

02:34 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
STEAL  by ADAMS,KATELYN 02:26
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 02:26
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE --

02:25 SUB IN by TOBECK,HEATHER
02:25 SUB IN by ALI,KHALILAH
02:25 SUB OUT by NYLEN,EMILY
02:25 SUB OUT by REAGAN,JACLYN

GOOD LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:14 30-11 V 19
02:08 FOUL  by HEADEN,DEBORAH

GOOD FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 02:07 31-11 V 20
SUB IN by HANSON,TESH 02:07
SUB IN by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 02:07
SUB IN by RININGER,ASHLEY 02:07
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATELYN 02:07
SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE 02:07
SUB OUT by MILLER,REAGAN 02:07

01:51 31-14 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by TOBECK,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by HEADEN,DEBORAH

MISS JUMPER by RININGER,ASHLEY 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,TREASURE

FOUL  by HANSON,TESH 01:24
01:24 SUB IN by BROWN,DAEISHA
01:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
01:21 MISS JUMPER by HEADEN,DEBORAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ALI,KHALILAH
01:17 31-16 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by ALI,KHALILAH

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,SADALIA 01:01
00:59 STEAL  by TOBECK,HEATHER
00:54 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DAEISHA

STEAL  by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 00:53
00:39 FOUL  by TOBECK,HEATHER

GOOD FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 00:39 32-16 V 16
GOOD FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 00:39 33-16 V 17
SUB IN by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 00:39
SUB OUT by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by ROBBINS,BRENNA
00:39 SUB OUT by TOBECK,HEATHER

FOUL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 00:32
00:13 33-19 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by HEADEN,DEBORAH

-- ASSIST  by ROBBINS,BRENNA
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,SADALIA(in the paint) 00:02 35-19 V 16

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
19:49 MISS 3PTR by HEADEN,DEBORAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,REAGAN --



TURNOVER  by ADAMS,KATELYN 19:30
19:14 35-22 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DAEISHA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
18:56 FOUL  by HEADEN,DEBORAH

MISS FT by BROWN,SIMONE 18:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,SIMONE 18:56 36-22 V 14

18:32 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBECK,HEATHER

FOUL  by BROWN,SIMONE 18:30
18:30 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by TOBECK,HEATHER
18:30 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by TOBECK,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 18:20
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE 18:12

18:12 BLOCK  by TOBECK,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,EMILY --

18:10 FOUL  by HEADEN,DEBORAH
MISS LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:48 36-26 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KATELYN(in the paint) 17:26 38-26 V 12
17:09 MISS 3PTR by HEADEN,DEBORAH

REBOUND DEF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
17:00 FOUL  by BROWN,DAEISHA
17:00 SUB IN by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
17:00 SUB IN by ROBBINS,BRENNA
17:00 SUB OUT by ALI,KHALILAH
17:00 SUB OUT by HEADEN,DEBORAH

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,EMILY 16:59
16:58 STEAL  by BROWN,DAEISHA

16:55 38-28 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DAEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,SIMONE 16:55
16:55 38-29 V 9 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAEISHA
16:55 SUB IN by AVERY,TREASURE
16:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 16:45 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,EMILY --

16:36 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAEISHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:24 FOUL  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
16:24 SUB IN by NYLEN,EMILY
16:24 SUB OUT by TOBECK,HEATHER

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SIMONE 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by NYLEN,EMILY

FOUL  by RININGER,ASHLEY 16:19
16:12 MISS 3PTR by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,REAGAN 15:59
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE --

15:47 FOUL  by NYLEN,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
SUB IN by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 15:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,SIMONE 15:47

15:47 SUB IN by HEADEN,DEBORAH
15:47 SUB OUT by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,KATELYN 15:32
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,MICKAYLA(in the paint) 15:29 43-29 V 14

15:01 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,BRENNA
SUB IN by ELLIS,SADALIA 15:01
SUB IN by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 15:01



SUB OUT by MILLER,REAGAN 15:01
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,EMILY 15:01

15:01 SUB IN by ALI,KHALILAH
15:01 SUB OUT by NYLEN,EMILY

SUB IN by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 14:50
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATELYN 14:50
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE 14:44
REBOUND OFF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 14:41 45-29 V 16

14:20 TURNOVER  by ALI,KHALILAH
STEAL  by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 14:20

14:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
14:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAEISHA

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 14:04
REBOUND OFF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,KHALILAH
FOUL  by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by TOBECK,HEATHER
13:59 SUB OUT by ALI,KHALILAH
13:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

STEAL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 13:41
MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,SADALIA 13:39
REBOUND OFF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RININGER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 13:37 47-29 V 18

13:37 FOUL  by AVERY,TREASURE
GOOD FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 13:37 48-29 V 19

13:37 FOUL  by ROBBINS,BRENNA
13:37 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,BRENNA

MISS FT by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,TREASURE

FOUL  by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 13:33
13:13 MISS 3PTR by TOBECK,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:34 TURNOVER  by TOBECK,HEATHER

STEAL  by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 12:32
GOOD JUMPER by RININGER,ASHLEY 12:16 50-29 V 21
ASSIST  by ELLIS,SADALIA --

12:09 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ADAMS,KATELYN 12:09
SUB OUT by RININGER,ASHLEY 12:09

12:09 SUB IN by REAGAN,JACLYN
12:09 SUB IN by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
12:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
12:09 SUB OUT by HEADEN,DEBORAH
11:58 MISS 3PTR by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 11:48 53-29 V 24
ASSIST  by ELLIS,SADALIA --

11:30 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,BRENNA
STEAL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 11:29
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,SADALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:27 55-29 V 26

11:26 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:26 SUB IN by BROWN,DAEISHA
11:26 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,BRENNA
11:18 55-31 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by TOBECK,HEATHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DAEISHA
10:52 FOUL  by TOBECK,HEATHER

GOOD FT by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 10:52 56-31 V 25
GOOD FT by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 10:52 57-31 V 26



10:40 TURNOVER  by AVERY,TREASURE
STEAL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 10:38
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 10:34

10:32 STEAL  by AVERY,TREASURE
FOUL  by ELLIS,SADALIA 10:28
SUB IN by HANSON,TESH 10:28
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 10:28

10:28 SUB IN by HEADEN,DEBORAH
10:28 SUB OUT by TOBECK,HEATHER
10:20 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAEISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by AVERY,TREASURE
10:17 TURNOVER  by AVERY,TREASURE
10:10 FOUL  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATELYN 10:03 58-31 V 27
GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATELYN 10:03 59-31 V 28

10:03 SUB IN by ROBBINS,BRENNA
10:03 SUB IN by PARKER,JESSICA
10:03 SUB OUT by REAGAN,JACLYN
10:03 SUB OUT by HEADEN,DEBORAH
09:45 59-34 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DAEISHA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,SADALIA 09:20
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATELYN --
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,SADALIA 08:58
FOUL  by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 08:58

08:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
08:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAEISHA
08:39 MISS 3PTR by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,SADALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 08:28 62-34 V 28

08:17 MISS 3PTR by HEADEN,DEBORAH
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,SADALIA --
TURNOVER  by HANSON,TESH 07:47

07:45 STEAL  by PARKER,JESSICA
07:43 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KATELYN --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 07:24
REBOUND OFF by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,SADALIA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATELYN --

07:13 FOUL  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:13
MISS FT by ADAMS,KATELYN 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATELYN 07:13 63-34 V 29
SUB IN by RININGER,ASHLEY 07:13
SUB IN by FRAZIER,EMILY 07:13
SUB IN by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 07:13
SUB IN by BEGIN,MORIAH 07:13
SUB OUT by ELLIS,SADALIA 07:13
SUB OUT by FISHER-DAVIS,JAYMEE 07:13
SUB OUT by RETTSTATT,AUDREY 07:13
SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATELYN 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by HEADEN,DEBORAH
07:13 SUB OUT by AVERY,TREASURE
07:06 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,MICKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HANSON,TESH 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HEADEN,DEBORAH
06:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TESH --
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,TESH 06:09



-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JESSICA
05:56 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by RININGER,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by AVERY,TREASURE
05:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAVEN
05:11 MISS JUMPER by HEADEN,DEBORAH

BLOCK  by RININGER,ASHLEY 05:11
-- REBOUND OFF by AVERY,TREASURE

05:05 63-36 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by AVERY,TREASURE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,TESH(in the paint) 04:51 65-36 V 29
FOUL  by FRAZIER,EMILY 04:43

04:43 65-37 V 28 GOOD FT by AVERY,TREASURE
04:43 65-38 V 27 GOOD FT by AVERY,TREASURE
04:43 SUB IN by REAGAN,JACLYN
04:43 SUB OUT by PARKER,JESSICA
04:07 FOUL  by AVERY,TREASURE

GOOD FT by RININGER,ASHLEY 04:07 66-38 V 28
SUB IN by ROLLINS,ELLEE 04:07
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MICKAYLA 04:07
SUB IN by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 04:06
SUB OUT by RININGER,ASHLEY 04:06
FOUL  by HANSON,TESH 04:02

03:59 66-39 V 27 GOOD FT by AVERY,TREASURE
03:59 MISS FT by AVERY,TREASURE

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,ELLEE --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,EMILY 03:30
REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,ELLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BEGIN,MORIAH 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,BRENNA
FOUL  by BEGIN,MORIAH 02:53

02:53 66-40 V 26 GOOD FT by ROBBINS,BRENNA
02:53 66-41 V 25 GOOD FT by ROBBINS,BRENNA

SUB IN by BROWN,SIMONE 02:53
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,EMILY 02:53
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SIMONE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:47 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by BEGIN,MORIAH --

02:37 MISS JUMPER by AVERY,TREASURE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE --
TURNOVER  by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by ROBBINS,BRENNA
02:06 MISS 3PTR by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

REBOUND DEF by STOTMEISTER,EMILY --
01:53 FOUL  by REAGAN,JACLYN

MISS FT by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
01:53 SUB IN by PARKER,JESSICA
01:53 SUB OUT by HEADEN,DEBORAH

FOUL  by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 01:50
01:50 MISS FT by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:50 68-42 V 26 GOOD FT by SKERSICK,KYNDAL

MISS 3PTR by BEGIN,MORIAH 01:40
REBOUND OFF by STOTMEISTER,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by SKERSICK,KYNDAL
FOUL  by BROWN,SIMONE 01:09

01:09 68-43 V 25 GOOD FT by AVERY,TREASURE
01:09 68-44 V 24 GOOD FT by AVERY,TREASURE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SIMONE 00:50



-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,BRENNA
00:40 68-47 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by REAGAN,JACLYN

-- ASSIST  by AVERY,TREASURE
MISS JUMPER by STOTMEISTER,EMILY 00:07
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SIMONE --
MISS FT by ROLLINS,ELLEE 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,ELLEE 00:06 69-47 V 22

00:04 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SIMONE --


